July 23

August 12

August 18

COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC
PUBLIC FILE
IN-STUDIO GUESTS

Mimi Yanetsko, President of the Greater Olean Area Chamber
Of Commerce, in studio to promote the annual Taste of Olean
and Art In The Park event on Sunday

Candice Plants and Sarah Bradley, co-Chairmen of the United Way

Of Cattaraugus County’s fund drive, in studio to promote the annual
“Swine, Wine & Music Festival event set for September 12, at Olean’s
War Veteran’s Park. The event is the kick-off for their annual drive, with a
goal of raising 400 thousand dollars.

Larry Hinman, co-Chair of the Rally In The Valley motorcycle event in Olean
in studio to promote the 13" annual event, set for August 19-23 in the Olean
area,




WPIG/WHDL PUBLIC FILE
EVENTS AND REMOTES
July 1-September 30, 2015

July 1-6 WPIG ran an advertising campaign over the 4" of July weekend encouraging
Listeners not to drink and drive, boater safety, and handling fireworks.

July 6-31 WPIG ran recruitment campaigns for several local businesses, including The
Connection, Absolut Care of Allegany, and Glen O. Hawbaker, Inc.

July 17-26  Promoted the annual Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce’s “Taste of
Olean through promotional spots and in-studio interviews.

August 14-31 Started promoting the first annual WPIG/US Army Youth Archery Tournament
on WPIG

August 15-22 Promoted the Greater Olean Arca Chamber of Commerce’s annual Rally in the
Valley Motorcycle event...Did a three-hour remote from Bradner Stadium on the
22“‘1, with 18 minutes of broadcast time devoted to the remote. The finals for the
Country Showdown was also held during the Rally In The Valley on the 22M,

August 23 WPIG was at the annual Gerry Volunteer Fire Department Rodeo, wotking with
the U.S. Army. The Army and the “Big Pig” mascot were part of the honorary
color guard for the Opening Ceremony.

Sept.1-7 WPIG ran a safety campaign for the Labor Day Holiday Weekend.

Sept. 12 WPIG participated in the United Way’s “Swine, Wine & Music Festival”, coming
in 5™ out of 19 teams for “Best Ribs”...also broadcast a two-hour remote from the
festival, with 12 minutes of broadcast time devoted to the event.

Sept. 19 WPIG joined the U.S. Army as co-hosts of the first annual Youth Archery
Tournament, with a two-hour remote at the site... 12 minutes of broadcast time
devoted to the tournament.

Sept. 19 WPIG was live at the annual Cuba Chamber of Commerce Garlic Festival,
promoting the event...the two-hour broadcast devoted 12 minutes of time to the
festival.

Sept. 820 WPIG ran promotional spots for the St. StePhen’s Church Germanfest, held at
Premiere Bangquet Center on September 20"




CATEGORY
Local Education

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

MISC

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
7/1/2015

7/14/2015

7/15/2015

7/15/2015

7/22/2015

7/27/2015

7/30/2015

8/5/2015

8/5/2015

8/10/2015

8/11/2015

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-8am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Michael Martel, on being named the
new assistant principal at Olean High
School.

BOCES official Dean Knight on plans by
BOCES to locate up to nine classrooms
on two floors of the former lvers ).
Norton Elementary School in Olean

Olean Mayor Bill Aiello on the vote to
approve funding for repairs at the city's
waste water treatment plant.

Olean Public Works Director Tom
Windus sets the time table for the
start of work at the waste water
treatment plant.

Cattaraugus County Industrial
Development Director Corey Wiktor
on progress at the Olean Gateway
project.

Trilby Lundburg on the national average
price for gas.

Dr. David Himmelstein on the 50th
anniversary of the start of Medicare

Developer Paul Petruzzi on his plans to
renovate 321 North Union Street,
making it a restaurant and Prohibition
Museum,

Olean Police Chief Jeff Rowley talks
about the Neighborhood Watch program
on National Night Out.

Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus
on the resurfacing of several city side
streets.

Olean Mayor William Aiello agreeing
with the Olean Planning Board on
delaying an application by the
Kingsmen Motorcycle Club.




CATEGORY
Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

Local Education

Local Education

Local Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
08/011/15

8/14/2015

8/26/2015

8/27/2015

9/3/2015

9/4/2015

9/4/2015

9/8/2015

9/9/2015

9/10/2015

TIME

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/1SSUE

Paul Bridenbaker, from the Kingsmen
Motorcycle Club, on action taken by
The Olean Planning Board

New York State Department of

Financial Services spokesman Matt
Anderson, on watching projected health
insurance rate increases

Olean Common Council member Paul
Gonzalez on removing parking meters
from North Union Street.

Cattaraugus County Legislator John

Padlo comments on action taken by
the Cattaraugus County Legislature

on Wednesday, August 26

Tom Stetz comments on the reception
of his presentation of plans to save the
county’s Civil War Memorial Building
in Little Valley,

Olean Common Council President Adam
Jester on deadline set for developers

of 321 North Union Street to make
repairs to the building

Triple A Spokesman Mark Jenkins on
travel predictions for the Labor Day
Holiday Weekend

Olean School District Superintendent
Colleen Taggerty on the first day of
school

Olean's Washington West School
Principal Linda Nottingham on the
first day of school.

Olean Mayor William Aiello on the
new traffic roundabouts on North
Union Street.




CATEGORY
MISC

MISC

Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
9/22/2015

9/23/2015

9/23/2015

9/23/2015

9/29/2015

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Buffalo Catholic Diocese Bishop
Richard Malone on what people should
expect when Pope Francis visits the US

Buffalo Catholic Diocese Bishop
Richard Malone on the Pope's visit to
the United States, saying it's an
exciting time for Catholics.

Olean Common Council President
Adam Jester on changes in the city's
animal control Jaw.

Olean Common Council President
Adam lJester on plans to open a new
city park in North Olean.

New York Senator Charles Schumer
on getting the FTC to make changes to
allow more options for people
shopping for new eyeglasses.




