COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC PUBLIC FILE IN-STUDIO GUESTS

- July 23 Mimi Yanetsko, President of the Greater Olean Area Chamber Of Commerce, in studio to promote the annual Taste of Olean and Art In The Park event on Sunday
- August 12 Candice Plants and Sarah Bradley, co-Chairmen of the United Way Of Cattaraugus County's fund drive, in studio to promote the annual "Swine, Wine & Music Festival event set for September 12th, at Olean's War Veteran's Park. The event is the kick-off for their annual drive, with a goal of raising 400 thousand dollars.
- August 18 Larry Hinman, co-Chair of the Rally In The Valley motorcycle event in Olean in studio to promote the 13th annual event, set for August 19-23 in the Olean area.

WPIG/WHDL PUBLIC FILE EVENTS AND REMOTES July 1-September 30, 2015

July 1-6	WPIG ran an advertising campaign over the 4 th of July weekend encouraging Listeners not to drink and drive, boater safety, and handling fireworks.
July 6-31	WPIG ran recruitment campaigns for several local businesses, including The Connection, Absolut Care of Allegany, and Glen O. Hawbaker, Inc.
July 17-26	Promoted the annual Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce's "Taste of Olean through promotional spots and in-studio interviews.
August 14-31	Started promoting the first annual WPIG/US Army Youth Archery Tournament on WPIG
August 15-22	Promoted the Greater Olean Area Chamber of Commerce's annual Rally in the Valley Motorcycle eventDid a three-hour remote from Bradner Stadium on the 22^{nd} , with 18 minutes of broadcast time devoted to the remote. The finals for the Country Showdown was also held during the Rally In The Valley on the 22^{nd} .
August 23	WPIG was at the annual Gerry Volunteer Fire Department Rodeo, working with the U.S. Army. The Army and the "Big Pig" mascot were part of the honorary color guard for the Opening Ceremony.
Sept.1-7	WPIG ran a safety campaign for the Labor Day Holiday Weekend.
Sept. 12	WPIG participated in the United Way's "Swine, Wine & Music Festival", coming in 5 th out of 19 teams for "Best Ribs"also broadcast a two-hour remote from the festival, with 12 minutes of broadcast time devoted to the event.
Sept. 19	WPIG joined the U.S. Army as co-hosts of the first annual Youth Archery Tournament, with a two-hour remote at the site12 minutes of broadcast time devoted to the tournament.
Sept. 19	WPIG was live at the annual Cuba Chamber of Commerce Garlic Festival, promoting the eventthe two-hour broadcast devoted 12 minutes of time to the festival.
Sept. 8-20	WPIG ran promotional spots for the St. Stephen's Church Germanfest, held at Premiere Banquet Center on September 20 th .

CATEGORY Local Education	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	DATE 7/1/2015	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Michael Martel, on being named the new assistant principal at Olean High School.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/14/2015	6-9am	BOCES official Dean Knight on plans by BOCES to locate up to nine classrooms on two floors of the former Ivers J. Norton Elementary School in Olean
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/15/2015	6-9am	Olean Mayor Bill Aiello on the vote to approve funding for repairs at the city's waste water treatment plant.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/15/2015	6-9am	Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus sets the time table for the start of work at the waste water treatment plant.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/22/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Industrial Development Director Corey Wiktor on progress at the Olean Gateway project.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	7/27/2015	6-9am	Trilby Lundburg on the national average price for gas.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	7/30/2015	6-9am	Dr. David Himmelstein on the 50th anniversary of the start of Medicare
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/5/2015	6-9am	Developer Paul Petruzzi on his plans to renovate 321 North Union Street, making it a restaurant and Prohibition Museum.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/5/2015	6-9am	Olean Police Chief Jeff Rowley talks about the Neighborhood Watch program on National Night Out.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/10/2015	6-9am	Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus on the resurfacing of several city side streets.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/11/2015	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello agreeing with the Olean Planning Board on delaying an application by the Kingsmen Motorcycle Club.

CATEGORY Local Government	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	DATE 08/011/15	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Paul Bridenbaker, from the Kingsmen Motorcycle Club, on action taken by The Olean Planning Board
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/14/2015	6-9am	New York State Department of Financial Services spokesman Matt Anderson, on watching projected health insurance rate increases
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/26/2015	6-9am	Olean Common Council member Paul Gonzalez on removing parking meters from North Union Street.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/27/2015	6-9am	Cattaraugus County Legislator John Padlo comments on action taken by the Cattaraugus County Legislature on Wednesday, August 26
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/3/2015	6-9am	Tom Stetz comments on the reception of his presentation of plans to save the county's Civil War Memorial Building in Little Valley.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/4/2015	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Adam Jester on deadline set for developers of 321 North Union Street to make repairs to the building
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	9/4/2015	6-9am	Triple A Spokesman Mark Jenkins on travel predictions for the Labor Day Holiday Weekend
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	9/8/2015		Olean School District Superintendent Colleen Taggerty on the first day of school
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	9/9/2015	6-9am	Olean's Washington West School Principal Linda Nottingham on the first day of school.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/10/2015	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello on the new traffic roundabouts on North Union Street.

CATEGORY MISC	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	DATE 9/22/2015	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Buffalo Catholic Diocese Bishop Richard Malone on what people should expect when Pope Francis visits the US
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	9/23/2015	6-9am	Buffalo Catholic Diocese Bishop Richard Malone on the Pope's visit to the United States, saying it's an exciting time for Catholics.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/23/2015	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Adam Jester on changes in the city's animal control law.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/23/2015	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Adam Jester on plans to open a new city park in North Olean.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/29/2015	6-9am	New York Senator Charles Schumer on getting the FTC to make changes to allow more options for people shopping for new eyeglasses.